

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1979/2005

MANAGER, HIGH SCHOOL, ARKANNOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3186 of 2005 - With appln. for directions and with prayer for  
interim relief

SLP(C) NO. 4722 of 2005 - With Office Report

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time has been granted as a last chance for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 5th May, 2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

st